Govt. of West Bengal

Irrigation and Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.-II
Jalasampad Bhavan, (7th Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-70091.

Notice Inviting Tender No-07/SDO/SDSD NO.-II of 2017 - 2018

Circulated vide T. O. No. N-1/152 Dated.23.03.2018

- 1) Last date of Application for Tender paper: 02.04.2018 Upto 4:00 P.M. at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officr, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt lake, Kolkata-700 091.
- 2) Date of issue of Tender Paper: 03.04.2018 Upto 4:00 P.M. from the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub- Division No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 3) Last Date & Time for receiving of Tender Paper: 05.04.2018 Upto 1.30 P.M. at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Divn. No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th fl, Salt Lake, Kol-700 091.
- 4) Date & Time of opening of Tender Paper: 05.04.2018 at 2:30 PM at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

Additional Terms & Condition

All papers submitted along with application must be self attested and originals have to be produced for verification during submission of application.

LIST OF WORKS

SI. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (`)	Earnest Money Deposit (`)	Cost of Tender Paper (`)	Eligibility of contractor for issue of tender from	Time of completion
1	2	3	4	5	7	8
1	Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and semi solid from 0.00 M to 3600.00 M of Chadrahati & from 0.00 M to 1590.00 M of Akulshi Khal and Maintenance upto December 2018 in P.S- Mahestala, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Suburban Drainage Sub-Division NoII of Suburban Drainage Division during 2018-2019				Bonafied and resoursefull contractors are	Initial clearance within 30 (thirty) from the issue of the work order and maintenance up to 31st December
		193985.00	3880.00	Nil	eligible	2018
2	Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and semi solid Materials of connecting suti Khal from 0.00m to 3000.00m in Between CMC (Outfalling 17100m)) and CDC (Outfalling at 2550m) and Maintenance up to December 2018, in P.S-Budge Budge, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II of Suburban Drainage Division					
	during: 2018 -2019	289668.00	5793.00	Nil	Do	Do
3	Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and semi solid from 0.00 M to 3000.00 M of Kalindi Khal and from 0.00m to 1000.00 M of Ghanashyambati Khal and Maintenance upto 31st December 2018 P.S- Budge Budge, Dist. South 24 Parganas under Suburban Drainage Sub-Division NoII of Suburban Drainage Division					
	during-2018-2019	244319.00	4886.00	Nil	Do	Do

Memo. No.: N-1/152(17) Dated: 23.03.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (South), I & W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-
- 2. The Chief Engineer, 1, I & W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, 11A, Mizra Ghalib Street, Kol-87
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, 11A, Mizra Ghalib Street, Kol-87
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat, Kol-91.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Canals Division, 11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87.
- 13. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.I/III
- 14. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, 24 Parganas (South)
- 15. Accounts Section.
- 16. The Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II